CLEVELAND BALLET

Contact:

Rena Vysnionis Vice President of External Affairs 216.320.9000 ext. 110 rena@cleveballet.org **For Immediate Release:** Friday, February 20, 2025

ACADEMY OF CLEVELAND BALLET ANNOUNCES 2025 SUMMER CAMPS

CLEVELAND, OH – The Academy of Cleveland Ballet, the official school of Cleveland Ballet, has announced their 2025 summer camps and programs. With curriculum designed to elevate the skills and knowledge of students of all ages and levels, the summer programs provide world-class training led by faculty comprised of Cleveland Ballet's professional artists.

With a flexible four-week format, students and families can select the weeks that work with their schedules and availability. Week one runs July 7-11, week two runs July 14-18, week three runs July 28-August 1, and the fourth and final week is August 4-8.

Each level offers age and ability-appropriate curriculum, including classes such as ballet technique, pre-pointe, pointe, contemporary, and jazz. Students will also enjoy extracurricular classes ranging from arts and crafts, stretching, creative movement to Pilates, acting, injury prevention, and conditioning.

Additionally, Academy of Cleveland Ballet's adult ballet program will run throughout the summer for drop-in classes. These Monday and Friday evening classes welcome adults aged 18 and above, whether they are beginners looking to explore ballet for the first time or experienced dancers seeking to refine their technique in a fun and supportive environment.

For more information on class offerings, tuition, and to register, visit cleveballet.org/academy-summer-classes, email academy@cleveballet.org, or call 216.320.9000 ext. 108 to speak with the Academy Director.

####

ABOUT CLEVELAND BALLET: The exquisite artistry of Cleveland Ballet has been capturing the hearts of patrons in Northeast Ohio and beyond since 2015. Cleveland Ballet is indebted to its legions of supporters who have secured its posiWon as a cultural gem with critical acclaim and continued patronage. Recognized for its commitment to innovation, diversity, and creativity, Cleveland Ballet is dedicated to nurturing the next generation of ballet enthusiasts through the Academy of Cleveland Ballet, its robust community impact programs, and accessible programs such as *Pay What You Can*. Cleveland Ballet is proud to be among the prestigious ranks of a Playhouse Square resident company.

ABOUT ACADEMY OF CLEVELAND BALLET: Owned and operated by Cleveland Ballet, The Academy of Cleveland Ballet provides students unparalleled training from faculty composed of current and former professional dancers from Cleveland Ballet, ensuring the highest standards

23020 MILES ROAD, CLEVELAND, OH 44128 | PHONE: 216.320.9000 FAX: 216.438.7661 | WWW.CLEVEBALLET.ORG

CLEVELAND BALLET

of education and artistry. With a focus on collaboration and inclusion, The Academy offers unique opportunities for students to train and participate in performances alongside professional artists, fostering a dynamic environment that elevates artistic growth and development.